

UPDATE FROM THE TRUSTED PARTNER NETWORK

TPN+ Platform Update Release v1.1.0: July 13th 2023

Application Registry and New Features

- TPN+ Application profiles now include Versions and downloadable Hardening Guidelines
- Updated "How-To Guides" and further details are available at Links & Resources
- Please update your TPN+ profiles to add Versions and Hardening Guidelines to existing Applications – Action Required

Company and Application Registry Updates

- TPN members now have access to a new TPN+ Application Registry which is searchable by Company, Application Name and Hardening Guideline availability
- TPN Assessors now have access to both TPN+ Company and Application Registries
- Services and Regions can now be multi-selected
- Company employee count ranges have been expanded

Updated Services

- Transcoding service has now been updated to Audio and Video transcoding
- If you previously added Transcoding as a Service in your TPN+ profile, you now have BOTH listed. If you only offer one or the other (Audio or Video), go to your profile and delete the one that does not apply. Action Required

Baseline Questionnaire Answers are now available to TPN Assessors, upon receipt of an assessment request

Notifications now sent to all Admin Users (previously sent to Primary Contacts)

Profile Site addresses now visible by hovering on each registered site

New "Consultant" User option available to support cyber security consultants

Reminders, in case you missed it:

- Please add Region(s) to your TPN+ profile
- Confirm that your company and site addresses are correct in your TPN+ profile
- Remote vs On-Site Assessments:
 - Service Providers: If your Site assessment is remote, please do not toggle "onsite"
 - Assessors: Please ensure "on-site" or "remote" selection correctly reflects the assessment scope

Coming Soon:

 MPA Content Security Best Practices v5.2 and TPN Questionnaire Updates. Thank you all for the great feedback.

Please contact us with any questions. We welcome all feedback about the TPN membership program and your TPN+ experience.

The Trusted Partner Network Team